Application For Relief - Code Enforcement Liens

Manatee County

Code Enforcement Division
5030 US Hwy J0IN
Ellenton, FL 34222
Tel: (941) 748-2071__ Fax: (941) 749-3094 Email;_robin.dyer@mymanatee.ore

Manatee County accepts applications for Code Enforcement Lien relief from owners of properties that have corrected
ALL of the violations on the subject property. Please complete the form in its entirety. Incomplete applications will
not be accepted.

August 1, 2019 ;
Cripety G
Case #CE2005120339 Manatce County - vs - (Respondent) J ELFALEES °°/'-'

Property Information

Parcel 1dentification Number: 3897200006

Lot: Block: Subdivision:

Address: 1208 Casabella Dr.

City: Bradenton Zip Code: 34209

Property Owner Information
Cutrent property owner: EFFREY (. G w v
Adess: f208 co o dolle .
Ciy: Braclewow |[Sae £ Zip: Py o0f
Phone #: Sofy /5 £ 9 7 > Email address: jswyl @ f‘gnl_p;‘ éqy, Y Com

Representative/Agent:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

Phone #: Email address:

Lien Information

;I;l:;:lul'::c:r ht?lmégfz%%oo ;_\clzwnm nl'nﬂ'cr:"?:ﬁb O Plus $40.00 recording \)
Recording Fees: $40.00 ¢ ¥ = "
Recorded Lien Information: Number of days the property was in Violation:

Book 2143 Page 1835 Section 512 = 1791 days

Book 2143 Page 1856 Section 513 = 1818 days

Date of Compliance: How much money was spent to abate the Violation:

Section 512 = June 17, 2011

Section 513 = July 14, 2011




Case #: CE2005120339

The following documentation (when applicable) SHALL be submitted with the application:
(Reference any supporting documentation as Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2, and so forth.)

1. Notice of Lis Pendens recorded with Manatee County Clerk of Courts with the date, book and page shown;
2. Foreclosure Order, with the recording date, book and page shown;

3. Final Summarg.z..ludgment of Foreclosure, with the recording date, book and page shown;

4. New Certificate of Title, with the recording date, book and page shown;

5. County’s Final Order of Imposition of Fine; and

6. Claim of Lien(s) with the recording date, book and page shown.

FACTORS RELEVANT TO APPLICATIONS FOR RELIEF:

1. The naturc and gravity of the violation(s);

2. Any actions you have taken to correct the violation(s); -~ PeanurT #1/CY11¥2

The length of time between the previously ordered compliance date and the date the violation(s) was brought
into compliance;

4. Any aclual costs you expended to cure the violation(s), if supported by documentation, ’?ﬁOOO'

Any other prior or current violations you committed on the subject property or upon any other property you own -
within the County; and

6. Equitable considerations.

. . . . . . i S " Je b
. Whether there was any extraordinary hardship which existed or currently exists; — <7 <=0 - c_"('/ Coerdly
o am FRIS,MG R

7y old Gra<Dse.
fii.  Whether the property is homestead or non-homestead property; = coawe/d ke To howne yZecd,

ii. Whether the applicant was the property owner when the fine or lien was imposed;

iv, Whether the County lien is interfering with the sale or restoration of the property or will prevent the
property from being conveyed to a new owner.

Please provide written justification as to why relief should be granted: (When you complete this

section, at a minimum, address the above factors and reference any supporting documentation as Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2,
and so forth.}

PROPERTY LITIGATION: (If applicable give detail here if this property is involved in litigation.)
I certily that 1 am: (Include documentation of the below)
5 the owner of the subject property;
an Altorney representing the owner,
the lepal representative for the property, or

therwise authorized to act on behalf of the property owner in this matter.

¢d Representative Date

Print Name

Note: County Caide Section 2-7-25 allows the Board of County Cotnmissioners to execnte a satisfuction or refease af lien,

The application process requires two (2) public mectings. Once the application and documentation is found to be complete it will be scheduled and
presented belore a Special Magistrate: The findings of the Special Magistrate along with the application will be forwarded to the Board of County
Commissioners for final approval or denial AN payments will need 1o be maited to Manatee County, Attention Code Enforcemen, 5030 US Hwy
301N, Ellenton, FL 34222 and payable to: Manatce Counly, and include the Case Number. Once payiment is received a Satisfaction of Lien will be
prepared and recorded

Revised 172972019



August 14th, 2019
To whom it may concern,

Some background on myself: '

In 1996 or 1997 I did get a building permit to make room for three more kids
as | was marrying a-teacher here in town. It was to help her with her twin boys (9)
and daughter (11). [ already had 3 boys (5 and twins 7) and daughter (10yrs). I
started work on the house. With running a business and the new kids, things were
hectic. [ called to see about an inspection and found out it would be 6-8 weeks. I said
ok, held off and not knowing what to do I continued to work. As I continued to work
on the house I did some stuff that was not on the permit.

Time went on and se did life and things got away from me a little, During this
time I was also working at staying sober as I was a recovering alcoholic as was my
new wife. She was seven years sober and | was one year sober.

Now we are up to the year 2000 or 2001. During this time things were
strained as my wife decided to revert back to alcohol and 1 was left to raise 5
children. I was then called to a meeting about permitting. 1 was told to get a new
permit. Getting a new permit was much more difficult due to all the new rules. I did
try in my spare time, which wasn’t much. I ran a full time business during the day
and the only time I could get to the permitting office I had to close my pet store. The
animals depended on me for food and care.  let things get away from me because I
was overwhelmed and lost in the paperwork for the new permitting process.

Then, in 2011 everything came together with an engineering company and
help from my daughter. Things continued and 1 have since closed my full time
business of 32 years and need to help raise my grandson. After having a heart attack
and three heart surgeries in 2018 and 2019. I have had my 7 year old grandson
placed in my custody by the court system.

Now I am asking, no pleading with you to fore go any financial burden that a

fine would put on me {I am living on social security) and my young grandson that
depends on his Pa.

Thank You,
Jeff Guy



; i RESIDENTIAL l {’ MAEJATEECOU:;;::SGAHIHTAPPLIG J( ;—. -
E - RESIDENTIAL

Now -
Add BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Ronov < 1112 MANATEE AVENUE WEST, 2ND FLOOR, P.O, BOX 1000 ERADENTON, FL 34205-1000
PHONE: (941} 749-3078 - FAX: (941) 742.5887

PLEASE COMPLETE WI.EN APPLYING FOR A PERMIT
PROJECTNAME:___ JEEFLREYy L. Guy

PROJECT ADDRESS: /RACE CASY Al P

CIRCLE AS APPLICABLE:

Group R1 & R2 - Mulll-Tonant; Hotels Motels Boarding Houses Apartments Housoz
Convenls Monasteries  Fratemnities Sororilies

Groun R3 -1 & 2 Family Dwellings: ("Single Fam! ~Duplex Child Care Facility/5 or less children

Group R3 - Townhouses! ta-Family

SUBMITYED FOR REVIEW:
I:] Legal/Boundary Line Survey D Piot Plan O Site Plan
D Notarized True Copy of Survey D Other,

MUMBER OF COMPLETE SETS OF PLANS SUBMITTED:
DO YOU OWN A LOT CONTIGUOUS TO THE PERMIT LOT? Oves Mno

It"YES", please identify location and current use:

DOES ZONING INCLUGE » ZERO-LOT-LINE CONDITION. [ Yes )El No
LIST ALL OTHER STRUCTURES/BUILDINGS ON PROPERTY SITE AND CURRENT USE: /7( oulE

ARE ALL STRUCTURES/BUILDINGS SHOWN ON THE SURVEY AND/OR SITE PLAN? Oves Owno

WILL NEW STRUTTURE!S ABUT OR BE JOINED TO ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES/BUILDINGS? [ Yes Owo
I "YES", please identify construction of existing structurasfbuildings: f\’ Cree rﬂc' [ g S,
o u Deras p‘-l-f /4 lA-/n Fo e C/a.‘ac‘ C Co gt T T4 M_&
/ -f va 7

IDENTIFY CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE;

TOTAL OCCUPANT CAPACITY (R1 & R2 ONLYY: "

STRUCTURE - TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE LOT SiZE - SQUARE FOOTAGE
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS I- NUMBER OF BATHROOMS £

TOTAL NUMBER OF STORIES OR FLOOR LEVELS /

BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE FOR IRRIGATION:  [dves Mo

CIRCLE AS APPLICABLE: Central Sewer) or Seplic System

or el Wate

APPLICATION APPROVED BY

Pormit Officer



MANATEE COUNTY PERH L LICATION
Building/Construction Vi

1112 Manzme Avanue West 2nd Floar, P.O. Bax 1003, Bradanion, FL 34206-1000
PHONE: (941) 7453078 - FAX: (241) T40Tb.o

ous/

lies

PLEASE COMPLETE WHEN APPLYING FOR A PERMIT

1. PROJECT INFORMATION
o A
Costof Job § ‘5‘0‘)0___ Totat Square Foolage of Scope of Woris 1o be Performed__ éj

Descriplion of alf work to be peformed: e ™ 2.9 & taastefi T et s Dems

2. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION
-t —
Tax Receipt/Parcel 1D No.: 3‘9 9‘ 72"3000 Seclicn:, J / Township: -? y’ﬁanga Id=

Subdivision/Mobile Home Park

Black No.. J;l‘/ Lot Ne.: /(/ Unibihose/Soston:
{Please Attach Copy of Legal Description for Metes and Bounds or Long Legal)

Projoct Address:House/Bldg No._# 298 Street ABnsercsen By Respdvive  Swie_lTc-
Crwners Name: \/ ES R (. (Guy Phone No. 232t “&/¢ 1~

Owner's Adthess Y Diticrant than Above:(House/8ldg. No.) Sons Street Name:

City. State’ Zip:

Is prapesty located in Flood Zone? D Yes E No D Unknown  If ™Yes®, which zone:

et e

Elevation of lowest existing habitable ficor level: =

3ldg, hr. above base flood elev. (flood zone only) Bldg. hgt. above-final grade (non-fiood zene).

Are any demolition permits assocrated with this parcet D Yes %a if *Yes”, provide permit numbet”

3. CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Florida State Certification or Manalee County Competency No.:
License Qualifiers name: QJ’ a)A)Lfﬂ’ Phone No.
License Qualifier's address: {Houselbldg no.): Streel name:

City:, Stare: Zip.
Company/DEA name:

Type of Work included in this Permit: }S_Bui!dmg o Electncal  _Gas . Mechanical  ___ Piumbiny
Subcentractor Verification Form Submitted 3 ves O no D NIA

Currenl Generat Liability and Worker's Compensationfinsuranze on File O ves O no

If "No", Provide Cerlificate cf General Liability and Workar's Compensatinn®

4. NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT INFORMATION
If cost of job exceeds $2,500.00, has a Nolice of Commencement been racorded with the Manatee County Clerk of th
Circuit Court? Yes No

| understand that a certifi2d copy of the recorded Notice of Commencement, or 2 notarized statament attesting
that the Notice of Commencement has been recorded, must be posted on the Jobsite prior to the first i!‘ISDECﬂOI: =

Initizl and Date

{Please Complete Olher Sde)




PerMIT Issug Status

The permit will only be issued when the required fees are paid, all plan stops have been
approved and the necessary documentation has been submitted and accepted. To verify
all plan stops have been approved select the button labeled "Plan Check” on the left

navigation bar.

Pearmit Informatio
Permit Number 104114
Permit Status Code Closed

No current holds found.

ch.r?@l_ t"-f'- .
."G'S;.'a.h" R O

ik Y 4y
LY

‘U!Q v 7'5}!_1‘ .

Permit Owner Guy, Jeffray L
Permit Address 1208 Casabella Dr
Curren 1
' Event DOpearator Date
* 4 released holds found, displaying all released holds.
Released Holds :
M th g, Reason Released By Event
Zifs Fagg Are Pald) T raen, Mlabarr Permit
[] v il L ¥ T -
Need Biotypgiharigal Sut Firfnay, =" Yo, 2 Miabarr Permit
b o AR R " e
Need Homeowne?g"ul\fﬂq%y}"ﬂ:q' EMN sy “aoy r:g!bblepp . Permit
Ly H__. . -..;'f“l"!"l"ﬂ B €, 0. o
i Must Pay Zns/Forney Fees r’-'rom-,Mglg‘ ¥t éblake;,_ i :’: -
- R F . T~ Ll
4 permit fees found, displaying %II permit fees. JwAE
' i - Permit Fees ;
) Fee Pald To Parmit Balance Certificate Balance
Eee ID Ean Description Total  “Date Due Dus
. ALT RESD :ADDI'I"IONIALTERATLPP $426.75 $426.75 $0.00 . $0.00
RESIDENTIA _‘
- CERT. OF cq‘méﬁfggﬁ'-' $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
e £ it o Rk ni}ﬂ,l .,“; - 'l'-;-';; ‘ "”-‘ -
N, 1 Z'FE" BLOG CODE SURCHARGE 2010 | $12.80 .., | $12.80 $0.00 ~ | $0.00
4 H® Ay, T Y P P
g e 'Y B o e .
= ' %bﬂﬁ’éb{émeé‘ﬁ‘msn.h $537.10 | $537.10 = -~|.$0.00 $0.00
. o b [y £ "n‘“ 5 ozt -‘f'r\):"- W 2 hi.. a FEIAY “ 3 .h I A}
e V.. L o Jw;, L folf-‘- "151[;’” A“‘f“ -u.,.._,: S, 51'051.65 $1,0\51!6g’ . $o:'°° T, ....,:?U.(LU_
=1 TN RN T,
_f,q !,n;q;’ . r, W:M'W“Qf,g:&%?f “""-“--.. . I v, - e .
) R tnan, e U o, S T e,
s o Sy, "’b""\‘!f.'ﬂ i !: L e S g i -
vt B T M L LR Iy b o L '
: ' N "’s;:'ifh”ri ) "“-"LN"“'N L (J ""‘7[? E:"' “ kgl hmr“wm& iy
i P, e ' o T e ity
e T e
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INSPECTIONS

The appropriate certificate will only be issued when all fees are paid, the appropriate
inspections completed, and the required documentation has been submitted and
approved. To verify certification status select the button labeled "Certification” on the left
navigation bar. If you have any questions you may utilize the Selectron system by dialing

(941) 749-3047.

Parmit Information 2i lons found, displaying all inspections.
Permit Number 104114 wl s » dispiaying P
Permit Status Code Closed
Permit Owner Guy, Jeflrey L
Permit Address 1208 Casabella Dr
Inspections
Inspection Inspection y Scheduled Ealli - Deficlen
Date Tvee Description Rasuit Date Coda Commsanta | Confirm | Insnaector Report |
Jul 14, 2011 | BF] Buliding Final Passed | Jul 14, 2011 SEE NOTES 1087489 | JMB
REGARDING
‘ ENGINEERING
LETTER
Apr 26, 2011 | ANCC Notice Of Not 0 M

Commencement | Required

THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS CAN SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS FOR THIS PERMIT.
LicenseHolder | ContractorID [CompbnyPhoneNumber CompanyAddress | CompanyState | CompanyCity | CompanyZipCode ContractorCategory | CompanyName | LicenseType

Kleppinger, CRC1329361 | (941} 812-5465 2005 Palma 3] Bradenton 34209 - Primary Kyle Res
Kyle C Sola Bivd Contractor Kleppinger

Construction
1

OWNER Alr Conditioning
Contractors

Building
Contractors

v OWNER Electrical
Contractors

Plumbers

Roofing Cont

4«

A

P
N “78%



This inttrumant was prepared bys

Printed ;’1 Llawyers’ Titla Guaranty Fund, Orande, Flerida

BLALOCK, COLEMAN
LANDERS & WALTERS, PA.

waﬂ'ﬂntg Beed (STATUTORY FORA—SECTION 685.92 F5.) saBTOR,. FLEEIOA Sires

Tltn Indenture,  Mode tis i doy of  July 19 g4 . Brimeet
ROBERT A. WESTELL and MARION WESTELL, husband and wife

of the County of e . $teM—ol Province of Ontario, Canada . 9rander®, and
JEFFREY L. GIIYInnd gﬁMES D. GUY, SR. and JOAN P. GUY, huaband and wife

whose pott offics cddrsns is 1208 Casabella, Bradenton. FL 33529

of the County of Manates , Stats of  Florida « Gontee®,

Wituessetll, That sid granter, for and In condderotion of the twm of Ten ($10.00)

nd other good and volucble comliderations ta soid grastor In hond paid by sald grantes, the recsipt whereof ks hersby
k " haa granted, bargoined and sold to the sald grooies, cnd grantes’s heirs and ouigns forever, the following

described lond, Mo. lying and belng in Manatee Cownty. Flodda, to-wits

LOT 10, BLOCK 21, PAIMA BOLA PARK pa per Plat thereof recorded
in Plat Book 2, Pages 122 and 123 of the Public Records of
Manatee County, Florida.

DOCUMENTARY TAx po, 5 24 7 =0

0"'
INTANGISLE TAX pp, ¢ E Ep= w
R B Shore, ¢ =0y
+ CLERK MANATEE \.Dux;r an Sus -~
my
BY: 3 ggg n
DEPUTY cren 4 35"?: @
2 3pE -
Jm
= ,§§ o
f ‘ll

and soid grontor does hareby fully worrant the titfle to soid land, and will defend the same agalast the lawlul caims o
persons whomioever.
* “Grantor” ond “grantes” are used for siogular or plurel, o3 context requires.

Juﬁ ag W

{Seal)

L3 PRWIMBOPOMIO
COUN'IY
II'ﬂEI'fCEI!'I'EF‘II!monﬂisdaybdonm.onolﬁ:udu?qulﬁodlolchu:hawl-dqmm.urmlyuppwnd
Robert A, Westell and Marion Weatell, husband and wife
to me known fo be the periom  described in ond who executed the foragoing It ond acknowledged bafore me thot
they .ﬂnwm
mmeg&w‘hummlmmhaumwsmmm”u /1 dayef  July

<. 19885

‘qupnﬂnh-n npmGEemﬁA)G.rJT}

PR Y E ey S SRR LS4 4 Gt Ty A o A 4 R T S IAPE E B S o e+
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233627

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FPOR MANATBEE COUNTY, PLORIDA
JODY LUPINSBRX,

Plaintift,
V8. Case Wo. CA B8=-002143
gg:;gm L. GUY, F"“ﬂ%f"s'},gggoao
p. GUY, Br., OLERK CiRCUIT ¢o
JOAR P, GUY, and NARATEE co. £y ool
JEFF'S PRT PLACE, INC., +-O0Ri0A
a Plorida corporation, iy 8P4
jointly and meverally, 8E>\

Defendante.
NOTICE OF LIB PBNDENS
To the Defendants, JEFPPREY L, GUY, JANRB D. GOY, Sr., JOAN P.
GUY, and JBFP'S PRT PLACE, INC., a Florida corporatien, jointly
and severally, and all others whom it may concernt
You are notified of the [nstitution of this action by
Plaintiff against you seeking to establish a
constructive/resnlting trust on the following property in Manatec
County, Floriday
Lot 10, Block 21, Palma Bola Park as per plat theraof
recorded in Plat Book 2, Pages 122 and 123 of the Public
Records of Manatee County, Florida.
Dated: July 19, 1988
LIVINGBTON, PATTERBON
& BETRICKLAND, P, A.
46 W. Washington Boulevard

PR Barasota, Florida 34236
(813),3¢65-088%0

Ju 19 4oufl'e3

FILED AND RECORDED
R.B. SRORE. CLERK
MANATEE COUNTY. FL.

S S Y A T SR N T SLEE AR S AR A L 46 S AR L bt e b 8
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RANCO PORM REH

| 284833
x2:  This Mortgage Deed

JEFFREY L. Gﬂ"l, -3 ﬂingla nan, JAMES D, GUY, BR. and JOAN P. GUY,
husband and wife,

haratnaficr called the morigeger, 12 JODY LUPINSEI, & single woman,

g i

horsinafier called the morigagee:
B P R R AR R T

M that for good and veluable cwnsiderations, and alse in consideration of the opgre:
gale sum named in the promissary note of even date herewith, hareinafier duscribed. the morigogor hare-
hmh.ﬁmdun&.eﬁom.mnﬁu.mvmwﬂmﬂkmmdaﬁcmﬁgunuulﬁlmw

of which the morigegor ls nowr seized and in possession siluale {n Manatee Counly.
Florida, via:

iot 10, Blocck 21, Palma Sola Park as por Plat thercof rocordad
in Plat Bock 2, Pages 122 and 123 of the Public Records of
Manatee County, Florida.

RECORD YERIFIED il
DOGUMENTARY TAX PD, /2P, SO RS, SHORE OFCRCUTCOURT
W s o0, 3. 72222 B
fi. B, SHORE, CLERK MANATEE COUNTY
REPUTY CLERK

0.R. 1244 P& 1090

NS A ) P e
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To Have and to Hold (ke same. together with the tenements, hereditaments ond sppurte-
nances thereto belonging. and the ronts, tssues and profits thereof, unto the morigages, i fer stmple.

nﬂd the mortgagor covenanis with the morigagee that the morigagor Is indefeasibly seized of said
land in fee aimple; that the morigoger hus good right and lswful avthority o convey sald lond os ofors-
uﬂxlhdllummwﬁumahluﬁfmh"mbpﬂfodlhofumhwhhuﬂhnﬂhlh
mmummnubb&md:!ﬁnlﬁowhmhfuﬂpwmulhl!lla!ouldlanJ
aan!ﬂdofmthnmuwdmltﬁ.hwfu!ddmofcﬂpmww’wmnmuﬂIMuIka!llfm
end clear of oll encumbrances

Pl‘ﬂlﬂdﬂl M’ that f seid mortgagor eholl poy unto raid morigages the o risin promis-
sory nole hereinalter substentielly copted or identified. to-wit:

MORNTOAGE NQTE RAMGO FOite 33

“&/‘35,000 Earasota i
K December 12 19
95) mnV&mMm.thﬁndynndmmny.umwmlpcunkulop;yu
Eionn , or onder, In the manner bersinalter specified,
the principal em of FIVE THOUSAND AND 00 /100 DOLLARS
. (8 85,000.00) with lateren from dete at tho rute of 12 Per cent. per annum on the balincs fron time 1o time remalning ungaid,
¢ mnﬁwindpallndhmhﬂhﬂn&bhﬂdmdmmﬂwﬂsumdmn
orumhpl-uanmrhm-lmbedrdnluihmiluuuﬁu!mmehlduhuumhrhnol,n
9. the dats and in the manner following:
[ ]

a. $40,000 within 30 days of the date of axacution of Agreement.
b, m,mwmun.mmmmasommﬂmmm.mmm
ghall conmence within 30 days of the date of execution of Agreement. Mo interest
,mthaavmthofndefault,bywr,ﬁammirindpn}j

YN re ey e n ey e ——————

S I S SR AR RS A AR P ) 2 bl ekl L bl hp e 4
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1

ond shall perform, comply with and cbide by each and every the ogresments, stipulationy, conditions and
cavencnis thereo]. and of this martgoge, then this morigage ond the estale hereby creatod. shall cecte. de-
termine and bo aull and wotd,

nﬂdl’umodgmhmb further capenants and cgrees lo pay prompily when due the principel and
interes) and other suma of monsy provided for in sald nofe ond ihis morigege, or sither: to pay ofl and
stnguler the taxes, assessments, lovies, liabilittes, oblignitons, and encumbrances of esery nature on sald pro-
periy: to permit. commit or suffer no wase, impatrment or deterforation of said land or the improvemente
thereon of any lime; to keep the batldings now or hereafter on satd land fully tneured in a sum of not lexs
than £ull insurable value
tn & company or companies accepiable to the morigages, the policy or polictes ta be keld by, and payable
to, satid merigegss, and tn the event any sum of mansy becomas paycble by virue of such tnsuronce the
morigogee shall have the right to recetvs and apply the same to the tndebtedness heraby secured, acocunting
to the morigegor for any suplus: lo pay all cosls, charges, and expenses, indluding lavwyer's foer and iitle
seorches, reasonably tncumed or patd by the morigages because of the fatlure of the martgegor (o prompily
and Jully comply with the agreements, stipulations, condittons and covenants of said note and this morigege,
er slthars to perform, comply with and abide by each and every the cgresments, stipulations, condlttons and
cavenants st forth tn exid nole and this morigoge or either. In the event the mortgagor fails to poy when
due any tex, cssessmend, insurcnce premium or olher sum of money payable by virtus of said nole and this
morigage, or either, the morigages may pay the same, withont walving of affecting the oplion to foreclose
or anty other right hercundor, and oll euch payments ehall bear tnterest from date thereof ot the highest lazo-

ful rate then allowsd by the lows of the State of Florida, @fg‘ ' 99.

lf any sum of money herein reforred (o be nol prompily potd within 30 days next after
the same becornios die, o If such and every the sgreemenis, stipulations. conditisns and covenants of sald
wote and this merigage. or either, are not Jully performed, complied with and cbided by. then the miire
sum mentloned in seid rots, and this morigags, or the entire balonce cnpatd therson, shell forthwith or
theveafier, at the option of the morigages, become and be due and payable, anything tn soid nole or hersin
to the controry notwithstending. Fatlore by the mortgages 1o exercite any of the rights or options heretn
provided shall not constitute o wolver of any rights or options under soid note or this morigage accrusd or
therecfter aceruing.

In Witness WWheeeof, ihe said mortgegor has hereunto signed and sealad thess presents the
doy and year firet abooe writlen.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

n i A
= LA @ JEEYIN
K7 bt P
= pm—
“\"’r E (2.0 ns 3
y f . .
»,
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e ;i 7 ’
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STATE OF FLORIDA,
COUNTY OF

cificer duly suthorieed In the Btate afcressid and in the County aforemld o take
JBFFREY L. GUY, a single mmm,
to me known to be the peion  described [n and who d the foregeing &
before me that h@  executed the jame.
WITNESS my hand and offlcial seal lo the Couaty and State last aforenid this '1‘& day of
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PRI s e~ p.R.1244 P@ 1082
SARABOTA, FL 34236
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I HERRBY CBRTIPY that on this day, befors me, an officer

duly autherlzed in the Etate aforesaid to take acknowledgments,
personally appeared JOAR P, GUY, a marcied woman, to me known to
be the perscn described in and who executed the foregolng
inetrument and she acknowledged before me that she exacuted the

sama.
WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County an Bi;atn:‘*’“{.“ui..:",:’

. W2 o

last aforesald thie lk day of ¢ 1904, s o s _'.’.

WAV U
%@%‘»jﬂ’%

?H" DAL
SR U

x

g s

Hy Commigsion Bxpires: ~ am: - .......-
of Horlda et Luga -
et = 28
b B by Qatests 9 %218
= <m3
g P~E
o

BTATE OF Quoum!a.
counry or { Douadol

I BBRBBY CERTIPY that on this day, before me, an officer
duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County
aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared JAMEB D,
GUY, a married man, to me known te be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged
before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State

last aforesaid this | day of OM‘LQL_{L__. 19 _86

BAILY fpavez
LI

Qi ki %W‘b otary gu

My Commission Bxpiresa: Wg,/qo

) 0.R. 1244 P@ 1083
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AGRBBUART
This agreement is made this |1 day of M .

1988 between JODY LUPINSKI {LUPIRSKI}, JBPFREBY L. GUY (GUY),

JAMBS D. GDY, Br., JOAN P. GUY and JEPFF'S PRT PLACH, INC., a
Florida corporation.
RECITALS s

A, LUPINBRI and GUY are egual shareholders, officers and
directors in JBPF'B PET PLACE, INC. (herecafter the
sgorporation®), a Plorida corporation engaged im the business of
retail salea of pets and pat supplies and operating under a
lease for premimes at 6335 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton,
Plorida.

B. LUPINBRKI and GUY are the beneficial co-owners of
improved real property (a home) known as Lot 10, Block 21, Palma
fAola Park a8 per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 2, Pages 122
and 133 of the Public Records of Manatee County, Florida,

C. GUY, and his mother and father, JAMBS GUY, 8r. and JOAN
G0Y, hold legal title to said property and are the obligors
under a note and mortgagqe pertaining <o the property dated
Auguet 3, 1984 in the principal aum of $48,000.

D. RUY and LOPINSKI are the baneficial co-owners of a 1987
Dodge Daytona. GUY, alone however, is named on the title, and
is the obligor under a purchase credit agreement dated

8. LUPINBRI and GUY live together at tha aforamentioned
real proparty and throughout several years have shared material
possessions, acauired naterial gqoodas and paid expeanses,
incloding thoss for the home, motor vehicle and corporation with
joint funds. They now, however, wish to sever their personal
and buainess relationship, lead aseparate lives and amicably
resolve distribution of property and assaets between them.

F. Accordingly, for $10.00 and other good and valuable
conoideration, the receipt and safficiency of which le
acknowledged, the parties agres as follows:

RECORD VERIAED

S

0.R.1244 P8 1079
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t. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true.
2, Litigation., LUPINSRI agrees to dismiss the suit atyled

Ch 89-2143 £iled in the Twelfth Judicial Circuit in and fer
Manatea County, Plorida.

3. Balc of Real and Personal Property. GUY shall purchase
LUPINBRI's combined right, title and intersst in the home, Dodge

Daytona, stock assets and holdings of the corporation payable asa

followa:

a. $40,000 within 30 days of the datae of this agreement,

b. 845,000 payable at $1,250 per month for 36 consecutive
montha., The first payment shall commence within 30 days of the
date of this agreement. No interest shall be charged excapt, in
the event of a default by GUY, the unpaid principal shall accrue
interest at the rate of 12% per year from the date of defanlt
and if a default is not cured for 30 days, the unpaid balance
shall be accelerated and be jimmediately due,

4. Corporate Lease. GUY and the Corporation agree to
assume all paymente and cbligations required under the
Chevron/Gulf Joint Venture leass for the corporate buginaess
premises at 6363 Manatee Avanue. The Corporation and GUY shall
cooparate in procuring LUPINSRI's discharge from any and all
obligations under said lease. In any event, if the loase is
EEQ&%H& at the expiration of the ariginal term, LUPINSKI'e
peraonal obligations either as tenant or guarantor shall not be
extended,

5. Hold Harmless/Indemnification. GUY and the Corporation
agree to hold LUPINSRI harmless and to indemnify her for any
sung, claima, or expenses, liabilities of any kind, and his,
heira, esxecutors, administrators, agents and assigns, agree to
hold LUPINSKI harmless and te indemnify her from any and all
claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of

any kind or nature whatsoever partaining to the Corporation, the

0.R. 1244 P& 1080
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lease for the corporate business premises and or guaranty

pertaining thereto.
In addition, GUY, JAMES GUY, Br, and JOAN GUY and his, her,

or their heirs, exacutors, administrators, agents and assigns,
aqree to hold LUPINSKI harmless and to indemnify her for any
sums, claims or expenses, liabilities of any kind, demands,
actions, cause of action, or suits of any kind or nature
pertaining to the home or motor vehicle.

6. Collateral/Sacurity. As security and collateral for
any payment required under paraqraphs 3, 4, and 5, above, the
Corporation and GUY agree to execute a security agreement(s)
substantially in the form attached hereto as Attachment A and
appropriate financing statement(s) in favor of LUPINSKI. Aa
additional security, JBFFRBY GUY, JAMEB GUY and JOAN GUY agroe
to exacute a note second mortgage in favor of LUPINSKI on tha
real property described in pacragraph 8, above.

7. Real Property., LUPINSKI agrees to coavey by guit claim
deed all of her right, title and intarest in the real property
described in paragraph B, above, to JEPFREY GUY. GUY and his
parents shall continue to assume responsibility for payments and
obligations cnder the existing mortgage and agrees to hold
harmless and fndemnify LUPINBRI therefrom.

8. Division of Parsonal Property and Personal Effacts.

Purnitcure, furnishings and individual helongings and
personal effects of LUPINSKI and GUY shall be divided as
follows:

a. GUY shall receive:

(1) Television

0.R.1244 P8 1081
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(2) stereo
({3) Microwave

{4} Three flah tanks {2 african cichildsy 1 fresh
water)

{S) One half of the pewter plate collection

{6) Pour pewter bells

(7) Queen-pize bed and linens

(8) Him photograph records

{9) Two macrame hangera (1 white; 1 brown)

(10) 1961 Harley Davidson Motorcycle

(11) Craftsman Tools

(12) Clothes

(13) Men's Raleigh bicycle

(14) Counter top EFrom Jeff's Pet Place, Inc.

b. LUPINSKI shall receive all other items excapt as
apacified in this agreement, Bhe shall be permitted to store
them free of charge at the home for one year from the date of
thia agreement. At the end of one year if she faila to arrange
for their cellection, GUY may retain them himself or dispose of
them as he wighes and LUPINSKI shall not be compensated
therefore.

GUY agrees to cooparate in providing LUPINSKI reasconable
accesa sc that she may retrieve her itams and agrees, further,
to refrain doing anything to damage them or diminishing their
value. He shall ba liable to LUPINBKI for all damage or lost
value he cauges or parmits to occur whether intentionally or
negligently caused and whether caused by him directly or
indirectly by another. If the home is s0ld or conveyed before
the year expires, GUY ghall arrange for muitable storage of
LUPINSKI's belongings at his own expense.

9. Birds; Visitation.

a. LUPINBKI shall have:

{1) "Barmie," a severe macaw

{2} "Luey,”™ a Moluccan cockatoo

-

0.R. 1244 pg 1082
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{3} Cagen and customary supplies for the above birds
shall be maintained at a location agreeable to LUPINSKI until

LUPINSRI arranges for their delivery to a suitable location.

b. GUY shall hava:

{1} "Beanie,® 2 blue and gold macaw.

©. LUPINSRI and GUY ghall have rights of raeasonable
visitation with the above birds. In the aevent LUPINSKI or QUY
shall die or bacome incapable of caring for the hirds the other
party shall have the right to take possession of the birds.
Neither party s@hall tranafer, convey, sell or dlapose of the
birds without consent of the other, Any attempted conveyance,
transfer, sale or dieposition in violation of this provision
shall veat the nonbreaching party with rights te retrieve and
take possession of the bird{s).

10, PRobat{cg Tiki Birds. LUPINSEKI and GUY shall share
egqually all charges earned for the sale or lease of Robatics
Tiki Birdas. Thia provision shall survive closinq and signing of
this agreement. GUY agrees to charge commercially reasonable
rates and to furnish LOPINSKEI with accurate accountinge upon
request.

1. Attorney's Pees and Costa. Bach party shall be
responaible for paying his, her, or its own attorney's fees and
costs assoclated with litigation and the formation and
implemantation of this agreement. 1In the event of a breach of
this agreement, howaver, the nonbreaching par'y shall be
entitled %o recover from the defaulting party all costs and
expensas incarred in ite enforcement including a reasonable
attorney's fee, whether or not suit i{s flled and on appeal, if
any.

12. Documents. The parties agree to cooperate in the
implementation of this agreement and to exacute all documents
necessary or helpfol to doing so,

13. MWalver. BExcept as specified herein and/or upon

default occurlng under the agreement, gach party releases,

o.R. 1244 P@ 1083
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waives and relinquishaea any and all othaer claims he, she or it
may have had agalnst any of the other parties,

14. Yoluntaripess. Rach party agrees that he or she has

read this agreement, understands ite terms, and prior to signing
it has consulted with an attorney of his or her choice or had
the opportunity but declined to do so. Rach party affirms that
he or she has voluntarily sioned this agreemeat without
coarcion, duress or intimidation of any kind and agrees to bae
bound by i,

15. Governipg Law, This agreement shall he governed by
the laws of FPlorida and the parties agree to submit any and all
diaputes hereunder to the jurisdiction of the Plorida courts.
Venue shall be in Hanatee County.

t16. Peacaeful Coexistence. Until each and every
transaction recited herein has baen conaummated, LUPINSKI and
GUY shall continue to manage the Corporation cooperatively,
cohabitate peaceably and shall at all timee refrain from
harassing, molesting, abusing, threatening, intimidating,
assaulting or attacking the othar, Pending consummation of the
transactions recited herein, no property subject to this
Agreament shall be removed, transferred, conveyaed, alienated or

ancumberaed without the consent of LUPINSKI and GUY.

Voor' oS

BTATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF SARASOTA

Bworn to and subscribed bafore me this [ day of A’g ’

1988 by Jody Lupineki.
Vw140 )e
otaty Public ™7

Hy Commission Expires:
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Witnegen:

R/ AN

as to Jeffrey L. Guy

STATE OF P DA

COUNTY OF ﬁ;ﬁ‘:
Rworn to and subscribed before me this

1988 by Jaffrey L. Guy.

+
[ day

My Commission Bxpires:

Fobtic, Sota o Florids ¢t Larsa
E‘gm&\mmu. 1581
- Droded by hslasal b 00

sTaTe OF Duo\iai?

8worn to and subscribed before me this _H day otmgcg_mh,u\_,

1988 by Jawes D. Guy, Br.

|
Wpasy Pobiy Cetent Rua Yok
% L A

BRI Jao

Ny Commission Rxpires:

oo b e
28 to Joan P. Guy
8TATE OF H@%ﬂ_
cowry o S04
Bworn to and subscribed before me this _D:__ day of
1988 by Joan P. Guy. [‘,

otary Publlic
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MANATEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION FERMIT
111 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, Florida I42@6

O6/12/1997 Fermit Number 970521119

Project Address: 1208 CASABELLA DR SET

Type of Permit: RES/REN/BLDG/ELE/PLB/MECH

Setbacks (Feet}: Front- 2@.00 Rear- 20.00 Left- B8.0@0 Right- B8.2@
#¥Subdiviien: PRLMA SOLA PARK

%##0WNER INFORMATION#*# +#PARCEL IMNFORKATION#*»
Owner: GUY., JEFFREY L Parcel ID Na: 3857200006
Address: 1208 CASABELLA Section: 31
rity. BRADLNIUN Township: TRG
State: FL Range: 17€
Zip: 24209 Lot: 10
Phone: 792-2145 Block: =31
Zoning: RSF4.5
##CONTRACTOR INFORMATION#*+ Flood Zone: X
Contractor: GUY, JEFFREY L Flood Eleva:
License No: OWNER Fire DRistrict: WSFD
Lic. Type : OWNER Impact Area:
DBA: GuY, JEFFREY L
RAddress: 1208 CASABELLRA
C/5/2: BRADENTLN, FL 24209 *##PROJECT INFORMATION*»
Square Footage: 168
Telephone: Declared Value: S000

##FROJECT INFORMATION/NOTES/CONDITIONS##
NCRRED:ENCLOSE CARPORT/CAP CONCRETE FLOOR TO RAISE
FLUSH WITH HOUSE ALSO ENCLOSE FLORIDA ROOM
CHANGING FROM 2 BR TO SBR HOME
FALMA SOLA PARK
PRV I T P T T TSR T T TR AR AR IR EE TR T SR Y Y AL R VSR EE Ay
NOTICE: 1In addition to the requirements of this permit, theve may be add-
itional restrictions applicable to this property that may be found in the
public records of this county, and there may be additional permits reguirved
from other fgovernmental entities such as water management districts, state
agen. ies, or federal agencies.
FAILURE TO COmMPLY WITH THE MECHANICS' LLIEN LAW CAN RESULT IN
THE RPROPERTY OWNER PAYING TWICE FOR BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS.
This permit shall become void if work has not startei within six manths
fram the above date, or if work has been suspended longer than six sonths.
20836 46 319639640 60 0 0 38 841 38 S8 S 3050 51 S S0 SR 000 30 6 00 0 S0 03 3F S0 00 3 3 28 5030 0 SR 3RS0 50 0 03 3030 0 0 30 8 BB R OF 0534
PLANNING, PERMITTING AND INSFECTIOGNS DEPARTMENT
MANATEL COUNTY, FLORIDA

Ferart 1usued by: debb.epo
ﬁEEFEsEHEiE;&e'Bf: G.R:_bavE;EEFf:dféD
County BDuilding Official




CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, CASE NO. CE2005120339
Complainant,
VS,
Jeffrey L. Guy,
Respondent

ORDER OF REFERRAL TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

THIS CAUSE came on for hearing before the Code Enforcement Special Magistrate of Manatee County,
Florida, on September 25, 2019, after due notice to Respondent, and the Special Magistrate having heard testimony
under oath, received evidence and heard argument, thereupon issues this Order of Referral Order as follows:

1. The Compliance Orders issued on March 22, 2006 found that the original owner(s) Jeffrey L., Joan P., and
James D. Guy Sr., was/were the owner(s) or person(s) in charge of the property located at 1208 Casabella
Dr., Bradenton, FL and identified in the Manatee County Property Appraiser’s records as: PIN3897200006,
and that the property was in violation of Sections 512 and 513 of the Manatee County Land Development
Code, in that Respondents had work done on the structure on the property without the necessary Building
Permits or Certificate of Completion/Occupancy.

2. The Compliance Orders imposed a minimum fine of $150 for each violation in addition to a fine of $100.00 for
each day each violation(s) continued to exist past the compliance date ordered.

3. Asofthe date of the hearing, fines imposed against Respondent(s) totaled $361,240.00 which includes $40.00
recording fees, Certified copies of the Order of Imposing Fine/Lien issued on March 22, 2006 were recorded
in the Public Records of Manatee County Book 2143 Page 1835 and Book 2143 Page 1836 on July 31, 2006 and
thereafier constituted liens against the above-described property and upon any other real or personal property
owned by Respondent(s) pursuant to Section 162.09, Florida Statutes, and Section 2-7-27 of the Manatee
County Code of Ordinances.

4, The corrective action ordered in the Compliance Orders have been completed and the property is now in

compliance with Manatee County Land Development Code.

5. Justification_exists to refer this case to the Manatee County Board of County Commissioners with a
recommendation to reduce the outstanding fines to $500.00 plus $40.00 in recording fees.

DONE AND ORDERED this 25% day of September 2019.

Manatee County Code Enforcement,
Special Magistrate

DB
ép’écial Magislrﬁ([;i%@um/
rint Name: Ben ¥itile




CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CE2005120339

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Compliance Order has been filed for the
recopd on September 25, 2019 and has been furnished to the Respondent (s),

Personally, on this 25" day of September 2019
O By US Mail on this 25" day of Scptember 2019

Robin Dyer, Code Enforcement Administrative Specialist
Manatee County

o D R ol i Dige

Administrative Spéfialist (Sighature)
Print Name: Ms. Robin J Dyer

Code Enforcement Division
5030 US Hwy 301 N,
Ellenton, FL 34222
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MANATEE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA iy ﬂECORC.
A 5 SHORE
MANATEE COUNTY, a political subdivision oy
of the State of Florida, 008 jy - | PHp:
Petitioner, Case Ne. CE2005120330 2 24
vs CLE‘ L =
. CR I - t=ri
-rur{.-.; by :—Lﬂwwu-.l
JEFFREY L., JOAN P., AND JAMES D, GUY, SR.,
Respondent(s),
ORDER IMPOSING FINE
THIS CAUSE came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Special Magistrats on Mamgh 22 2008 and May 74

20C6, and the Speclal Magistrate having heard testimony under oath, recalved evidence, and heard amyuments respective to
all appropriate matners, and thereupon issues the Find ngs of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order ac follows:

EINDINGS OF FACT
L, That JEFFREY L., JOAN P., AND JAMES D. GUY, SR,, hereinafter referred to as Respandent(s) is/fare the owrier(s)
cf record of the subject property,
2; That notice was served on Respondent(s} and Jeffrey Guy was at the bearing,
3 That grevious notifications of the violatuon(s) of the Manatee County tand Development Code Sectlon 513 were

made and served on Respondent{s) by cartifiad mail,

4 Tkat the property located at 1208 CASABELLA DRIVE, BRADENTON, FL, DP#3897200006, has a viglation of
Manatee County Land Davelopment Code Section 513 because work has been done on the structure on the
property without the necessary building permits or Certificate of Occupancy.

5 That Respondeni(s) is/are in violation of Sectlon 513 for maving work done on the structure on the property without
the necessary building permits or Certificate of Dczupancy.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1 That Respondent(s) is/are In vielation of Manatee County Land Cevelcoment Coce Section 513.
ORDER

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and pursuant to the authority granted In Chapter 1€2,
Florida Statytes, and Manatee County Land Development Code, it is hereby DRDERED:

1. THAT the Respondent(s) correct the vizlation(s) cf Manatee County Land Deve.opment Code Section 513.

2 THAT if this Order is not complied with on or before July 21, 2006, it is hereby ordered that Respondent(s) shail pay
& minimum fire of $150, plus $10Q per day for each and every day any violatton(s] described herein continue(s)
past July 21, 2006,

3 Failure to Comply with this Order within the specified time wiil result in the recordation of this Orcer Impesing Fine,

which constitutes z lien upon any rea or personal property cwned by the violators anc may be foreciosad, and your
property sold to enforce this lien. If such lien is fied, you will be assessed all costs incurred in recording and

satisfying this fien.

4 The Code Enforcement Special Magistrate aiso authorizes the County Attarney or his/her designee to foreciose,
collect or settle said lien using any legal or equitable remed es avallabie to collect any Fens which remain unpaid.

5. Tris Order becamnes self-executing upon an Affidavit of Non-compliance being filed with the Cierk of Circulr Court
Bpard Records Sectlon, and a hearing shall not be necessary,

] That pursuant o Section 305.5.7 of the Lang Development Code, should (a} viclation(s) ex st(s) beyond the date set
for cempliance, the Spedial Maglstrate shall impose a minimum fine of $65.

Ordered May 24, 2008, and executed this __ o~ day of oo , 2005.

Manatee County Code &nforcemen
Special Magistrate

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true €Opy ¢f the foregoing Ordar has been fumished to the Responcent, JEFFREY L.,
JOAN P, AND JAMES D. GUY, SR, 1208 CASABELLA DRIVE, BRADENTON, FL 34209, by U.S. mail and to the
Manatee Courty Code Enforcament Divisicn, this A= "day of < 2006. STATCL OF PLORICA, COUNTY OF MANATEE
THis 5 1 certlfy thay the leragoing i & trew ane
g . Torrisl cugy ol the Jucoments oo Nig u';‘{lm-
é’ SEAL 2 W.nR mr mang and oMicial seal T Gy of
o % ¥a -QI-A Ul

e <, 3 8 SIGAE <
Pk m\_ﬂ‘m\;\\
G

ATIENTION: It Ix vour reyponsibility to nooty Cooe Enforcement st F41:7483-4501, 1 6909 ang Bt Tate that_the sigstienRE
nasfave ceased Ridease of Tl len Syamot occur umil Code Enformement vertfies that the viclatior{s) no longer ezm(s),
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MANATEE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA Sl 5 ECORD
& SHORE
MANATEE COUNTY, a political subdivisior
of the State of Florida, 2006 JuN - PH 12: 2L
Petitioner, Case No. CEIDRS170339 ) g

VS,

JEFFREY 1., JOAN P., AND JAMES D. GUY, SR.,

Respondent(s),
QRDER IMPOSING FINE

THIS CAUSE came ¢n for public hearing before the Code Enforcemant Speclal Magistrate on Margh $2, 2006 and May 24
2006, and the Spedal Magistrate having heard testimeny under oath, received evidence, and heard arguments respectiva to
all appropriate matters, and thereupon lesues the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order as follows:

EINDINGS QF FACT
1 That JEFFREY L., JOAN P., AND JAMES D, GUY, SR, hereinafter referred to as Respondent(s) Is/are the cwner(s)
of record cf the subject property.
2 That notice was served on Respondent(s) and Jeffrey Guy was at the hearing.
3 That previous notifications of the violation(s) of the Manatee County Langd Cevelopmernt Code Sectlon 512 were

made and served on Respondent(s) by certified mail.

4 That the property located at 1208 CASABELLA DRIVE, BRADENTON, FL, DP#38972000086, has a violation of
#anatee County Land Develcpment Code Sectlon 512 bacause work has been done on the structure on the
property without the necessary building permits.

5 That Respancent(s) is/are in v.olation of Section 512 f:r having work done on the structure on the prope-ty without
the necessary buiiding permits
SONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1 That Respondert(s) is/are in violation of Manatee County Land Develupment Code Section 512
QRDER

Based upon the feregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and pursuant Lo the authanty granted in Chapter 162,
Fiorida Statutes, and Manatee County Land Development Code, it Is hereby ORDERED

L THAT the Respundent(s) correct the v clation(s) of Manatee County Land Developmert Code Section 512,

2 THAT if this Order is not compiied with on or before July 21, 2006, it Is hersby ordered that Respondent(s) shall pay
a mumum fine of $150, plus $100 per day for each and every day any violation(s) described herein continue(s)
past July 31, 200§,

2 Faiure to Comply with: this Orcer within the spacified time will result In the recardation of this Order Imposing Fine,

whick constitutes a lien upon any real or persanal property owned by the vio'ators and may be foreclosed, and your

property sold to enforce this lien  If such lien is filed, you will be assessed all costs Incurred In recording and
satisfying this lien,

4. The Code Enforcement Special Magistrate also authorizes the County Attorney or his/her designee to foreciose,
collact or settle said fen using any legal or equitable remed.es available to colect any liens which remain unpaid.

s This Order becomes self-executirg upon an Affidavit of Non-compliance being fied with the Clerk of Ciruit Court

Board Reccrds Section, and a hearing shadl not be necessary.
£, That pursuant to Section 305.5.7 of the Land Deve opment Code, shou'd {a) violanan(s) exist{s) beyond the date set

for compliance, the Spedal Magistrate shall impose a minimum fine of $65.
Ordered May 24, 2006, and sxecuted this __} day of __ %, rve , 2006,

RN L iy,
wECe, .
ATTE 5 = Manatee County Code Enforcement
S 851[ H Special Magistrate
3 &
BV. -] )
Deputy Clerk -
CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Order has been fumished to the Respondent, JEFFREY L.,
JOAN P., AND JAMES D. GUY, SR., 1208 CASABELLA DRIVE, BRADENTON, FL 34209, by U.S. mail and o the

Manatee County Code Enfarcement Civision, this _1™day of _"—x\ , e (L0056,  ITATL OF FLORICA, COUNTY DF MANATEL

Thia 1y to cartity that the Torcgoag is o trws and
£OfraEt £op; of the documenta oo flis In my office
Witnzis my hand and oiciel seet this 24 day of

N B SHORE

Clark 55 tggﬂ Court e S s %\m@k
[T d et loa RE

ATIEMTION: It [s wour rexnonsiblilty to ntfy Code Erforcarrent at 941-748~4501, extension 690% and y 33

has/have teased. Reiesse of this fen carnos becur ks Code Enforemaent verties that the viclation{s) g longer extst(s).




MAN:_/EE COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Code Enforcement Unit« (941) 748-207 1+ (941) 748-4501

L

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

December 30, 2005

JEFFREY L, JOAN P & JAMES D GUY SR +
1208 CASABELLA
BRADENTON, FL 34209

RE: Fila Number: CE 2005120339

Dear Propsrty Owner:

It has come to the attention of the Public Safety Department that work has been done without the required ‘building permit
or Certificate of Occupancy on your property located at 1208 CASABELLA DR BRADENTON, (DP# 3897200006 ).
This constitutes a viclation of Section 512 (Building Permits) and Section 513 (Certificate of Occupancy/Completion) of
the Manatee County Land Development Code.

Perhaps you were not praviously aware of this regulationfordinance. However, this leftar is intended to give you written

notice of such violations. You are required to correct the violatlon(s) within fourteen {14) days of receipt of this letter. [n
order lo correct the violation(s), a valid Building Permit must be obtained and a Certificate of Occupancy must be issued.

If the violation is corrected and then recurs or if the viclation is not corrected by the time specified for comrection by the
Code Enforcement Officer, the case may be presented to the enforcement board even if the violation has been corrected

prior to the board hearing.

If after fourteen (14) days the violation has not been corracted it will be necessary to schedule 2 hearing before the
Manatee County Code Enforcement Bodrd or Speclal Magistrale.

In accordance with Florida Statutes, the Code Enforcement Board or Special Magistrate may assess fines up to $250.00
per day for each day the violation(s) exists beyond the date set for compliance or for each day the violation s repeated.

if you require further assistance and or information please contact Anne Catalano at 748-2071 between the hours of 8:00
and 9:00 am Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

i Cotd,

Anne Catalano
Code Enforcemant Officer )

1112 Manatee Avenue West * Bradenton, Florida s FAX (941) 741-3539
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1000 « Bradenton, Florida 34206-1000



